UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name Tundra Oil & Gas Limited

Reporting Entities May

i 2023-01-01 : 2023-12-31 i 2024-05-22
Reporting Year From To Date submitted Insert Their Brand/Logo here

(® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E875974
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

] . i i Steven Sommerfeld
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Vi Date 2024-05-15

Position Title Chief Financial Officer




UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 2023-01-01 To: 2023-12-31
Reporting Entity Name Tundra Oil & Gas Limited

Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Currency of the Report  CAD
E875974

Payments by Payee

Country Payee Name'

Canada
Canada
Canada-Manitoba
Canada-Manitoba
Canada-Saskatchewan
Canada-Saskatchewan
Canada-Saskatchewan
Canada-Alberta
Canada-Manitoba
Canada-Manitoba
Canada-Manitoba
Canada-Manitoba
Canada-Manitoba
Canada-Saskatchewan
Canada-Manitoba
Canada-Manitoba
Canada-Saskatchewan
Canada-Saskatchewan
Canada-Saskatchewan
Canada-Saskatchewan
Canada-Saskatchewan
Canada-Manitoba
Canada-Saskatchewan
Canada-Saskatchewan
Canada-Saskatchewan
Canada-Manitoba

Additional Notes:

Government of Canada Canada Revenue Agency
Government of Canada Receiver General
Province of Manitoba Minister of Finance
Province of Manitoba Teranet Manitoba
Province of Saskatchewan Minister of Finance
Province of Saskatchewan Ministry of Agriculture
Province of Saskatchewan Minsistry of the Economy

Province of Alberta Minister of Finance
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF PIPESTONE
MUNICIPALITY OF BRENDA-WASKADA

RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WALLACE-WOODWORTH

MUNICIPALITY OF TWO BORDERS
UNIVERSITY OF MANITOBA
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF COALFIELDS NO.4
PRAIRIE VIEW MUNICIPALITY
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF ELLICE-ARCHIE
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BROWNING NO.34
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF CAMBRIA #6
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF SOURIS VALLEY #7
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF LAKE ALMA NO. 8
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF ARGYLE NO.1
MUNICIPALITY OF DELORAINE-WINCHESTER
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF ANTLER NO. 61
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BROCK NO. 64
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF ESTEVAN NO 5
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BOISSEVAIN-MORTON

48,800,000
2,309,270
7,409,539

4,560,234
936,647
2,265,000
4,356,898
2,285,004
1,732,573
1,630,329
771,184
153,118
472,462
463,494
355,179
364,023
203,251
218,424
94,229
170,613
160,885
96,003
117,342

1,159,254
13,169,193

5,465,600
3,351,635
94,347
95,211

1,576,886

396,590
1,260

1,964
619,271
140,000
49,779
63,391
758,276
39,149
5,364
4,296
464
160
34,860
2,940

3,669

3,193
7,606
10,104
1,350

213,706

287,138

Departments, Agency, etc... Infrastruct Total A t paid t
within Payee that Received Taxes Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends (HIESHHEHHIE otal Amount paid o
Payments? Improvement Payments Payee

20,011
39,712
100,000

1,032

77,370

8,214

100,000

33,323

48,800,000
3,470,488
21,411,708
140,000
4,610,013
63,391
7,447,662
2,265,000
7,767,694
2,424,428
1,932,081
1,630,793
1,577,046
806,044
552,648
478,423
463,494
435,743
371,629
221,569
219,774
198,519
170,613
160,885
146,166
117,342




UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 2023-01-01 To: 2023-12-31
Reporting Entity Name Tundra Oil & Gas Limited Currency of the Report  CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA

Identification Number E875974

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Payments by Project

. . . . Infrastructure Total Amount paid by
. 1
Project Name Taxes Royalties - Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends Improvement Payments Project

Exploration, development, and

Canada production of crude oil

79,925,702 25,309,976 1,762,676 - 500,844 - 379,662 107,878,860

Additional Notes:




