Extractive Sector	or Trans	parency Me	easures	Act - Annı	ual Report		
Reporting Entity Name			Tundi	ra Oil & Gas Limited			
Reporting Year	From	2023-01-01	To:	2023-12-31	Date submitted	2024-05-22	Reporting Entities May Insert Their Brand/Logo here
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E875974		<ul> <li>Original Su</li> <li>Amended F</li> </ul>				
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)							
Not Consolidated							
Not Substituted							
Attestation by Reporting Entity							
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in pa Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable di for the reporting year listed above.					•		
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		Steven So	ommerfeld		Date	2024-05-15	
Position Title		Chief Finan	cial Officer				

Country       Image: Country         Canada       Canada         Canada       Canada         Canada       Canada         Canada-Manitoba       Canada-Manitoba         Canada-Saskatchewan       Canada-Saskatchewan         Canada-Saskatchewan       Canada-Manitoba         Canada-Saskatchewan       Canada-Saskatchewan         Canada-Manitoba       Canada-Manitoba         Canada-Saskatchewan       Canada-Saskatchewan         Canada-Saskatchewan       MUNI	From: Payee Name <sup>1</sup> Government of Canada Government of Canada Province of Manitoba Province of Manitoba Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Alberta AL MUNICIPALITY OF PIPESTONE	: 2023-01-01 Tundra Oil & Gas Lin E875974 Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments <sup>2</sup> Canada Revenue Agency Receiver General Minister of Finance Teranet Manitoba Minister of Finance Ministry of Agriculture Ministry of the Economy Minister of Finance	To: nited	Royalties - 1,159,254 13,169,193 - -	Payments by P Fees - 1,964 619,271 140,000 49,779	Currency of the Report C ayee Production Entitlements	AD Bonuses - 213,706	Dividends - -	-	Total Amount paid to Payee         48,800,000           3,470,488         24,444,798	Notes
porting Entity ESTMA entification Number bsidiary Reporting Entities (if cessary)CountryCountryCanada Canada Canada-Manitoba Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-AlbertaCanada-Manitoba Canada-ManitobaCanada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-AlbertaCanada-Manitoba Canada-ManitobaCanada-Manitoba Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-AlbertaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaMUNI	Government of Canada Government of Canada Province of Manitoba Province of Manitoba Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Alberta	E875974          Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments²         Canada Revenue Agency         Receiver General         Minister of Finance         Teranet Manitoba         Minister of Finance         Minister of Finance	Taxes         48,800,000         2,309,270         7,409,539         -         4,560,234         -	Royalties - 1,159,254 13,169,193 - -	Payments by P Fees - 1,964 619,271 140,000	ayee Production Entitlements	Bonuses -	-	Improvement Payments	Payee 48,800,000 3,470,488	Notes
Country       Image: Country         Canada       Canada         Canada       Canada         Canada       Canada         Canada-Manitoba       Canada-Manitoba         Canada-Saskatchewan       Canada-Saskatchewan         Canada-Saskatchewan       Canada-Manitoba         Canada-Saskatchewan       Canada-Saskatchewan         Canada-Manitoba       Canada-Manitoba         Canada-Saskatchewan       Canada-Saskatchewan         Canada-Saskatchewan       MUNI	Government of Canada Government of Canada Province of Manitoba Province of Manitoba Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Alberta	Departments, Agency, etc         within Payee that Received         Payments <sup>2</sup> Canada Revenue Agency         Receiver General         Minister of Finance         Teranet Manitoba         Minister of Finance	48,800,000 2,309,270 7,409,539 - 4,560,234 -	Royalties - 1,159,254 13,169,193 - -	Fees - 1,964 619,271 140,000	Production Entitlements	-	-	Improvement Payments	Payee 48,800,000 3,470,488	Notes
bsidiary Reporting Entities (if cessary) Country Canada Canada Canada Canada-Manitoba Canada-Manitoba Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Alberta Canada-Alberta Canada-Manitoba RURA Canada-Manitoba	Government of Canada Government of Canada Province of Manitoba Province of Manitoba Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Alberta	within Payee that Received Payments2Canada Revenue Agency Receiver GeneralMinister of Finance Teranet ManitobaMinister of Finance Minister of FinanceMinister of Finance Minister of FinanceMinister of Finance Minister of FinanceMinister of FinanceMinister of FinanceMinister of FinanceMinister of Finance	48,800,000 2,309,270 7,409,539 - 4,560,234 -	Royalties - 1,159,254 13,169,193 - -	Fees - 1,964 619,271 140,000	Production Entitlements	-	-	Improvement Payments	Payee 48,800,000 3,470,488	Notes
CountryCountryCanadaCanadaCanadaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-AlbertaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaMUNI	Government of Canada Government of Canada Province of Manitoba Province of Manitoba Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Alberta	within Payee that Received Payments2Canada Revenue Agency Receiver GeneralMinister of Finance Teranet ManitobaMinister of Finance Minister of FinanceMinister of Finance Minister of FinanceMinister of Finance Minister of FinanceMinister of FinanceMinister of FinanceMinister of FinanceMinister of Finance	48,800,000 2,309,270 7,409,539 - 4,560,234 -	Royalties - 1,159,254 13,169,193 - -	Fees - 1,964 619,271 140,000	Production Entitlements	-	-	Improvement Payments	Payee 48,800,000 3,470,488	Notes
CountryCanadaCanadaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-AlbertaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-Manitoba	Government of Canada Government of Canada Province of Manitoba Province of Manitoba Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Alberta	within Payee that Received Payments2Canada Revenue Agency Receiver GeneralMinister of Finance Teranet ManitobaMinister of Finance Minister of FinanceMinister of Finance Minister of FinanceMinister of Finance Minister of FinanceMinister of FinanceMinister of FinanceMinister of FinanceMinister of Finance	48,800,000 2,309,270 7,409,539 - 4,560,234 -	Royalties - 1,159,254 13,169,193 - -	Fees - 1,964 619,271 140,000	Production Entitlements	-	-	Improvement Payments	Payee 48,800,000 3,470,488	Notes
Canada Canada Canada-Manitoba Canada-Manitoba Canada-Manitoba Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Alberta Canada-Manitoba RURA Canada-Manitoba	Government of Canada Government of Canada Province of Manitoba Province of Manitoba Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Alberta	within Payee that Received Payments2Canada Revenue Agency Receiver GeneralMinister of Finance Teranet ManitobaMinister of Finance Minister of FinanceMinister of Finance Minister of FinanceMinister of Finance Minister of FinanceMinister of FinanceMinister of FinanceMinister of FinanceMinister of Finance	48,800,000 2,309,270 7,409,539 - 4,560,234 -	Royalties - 1,159,254 13,169,193 - -	Fees - 1,964 619,271 140,000	Production Entitlements	-	-	Improvement Payments	Payee 48,800,000 3,470,488	Notes
CanadaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-AlbertaCanada-ManitobaRURACanada-ManitobaMUNI	Government of Canada Province of Manitoba Province of Manitoba Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Alberta	Receiver GeneralMinister of FinanceTeranet ManitobaMinister of FinanceMinistry of AgricultureMinsistry of the Economy	2,309,270 7,409,539 - 4,560,234 -	1,159,254 13,169,193 - -	1,964 619,271 140,000	-	-	-	-	3,470,488	
Canada-ManitobaCanada-ManitobaCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-SaskatchewanCanada-AlbertaCanada-AlbertaCanada-ManitobaMUNI	Province of Manitoba Province of Manitoba Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Alberta	Minister of Finance Teranet Manitoba Minister of Finance Ministry of Agriculture Minsistry of the Economy	7,409,539 - 4,560,234 -	13,169,193 - -	619,271 140,000		- 213,706	•			
Canada-Manitoba Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Alberta Canada-Manitoba RURA Canada-Manitoba	Province of Manitoba Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Alberta	Teranet Manitoba Minister of Finance Ministry of Agriculture Minsistry of the Economy	- 4,560,234 -	-	140,000	-	213,706	-	-	04 444 700	
Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Alberta Canada-Manitoba RURA Canada-Manitoba	Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Alberta	Minister of Finance Ministry of Agriculture Minsistry of the Economy	4,560,234	-						21,411,708	
Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Alberta Canada-Manitoba Canada-Manitoba MUNI	Province of Saskatchewan Province of Saskatchewan Province of Alberta	Ministry of Agriculture Minsistry of the Economy	-		49 779		-		-	140,000	
Canada-Saskatchewan Canada-Alberta Canada-Manitoba Canada-Manitoba MUNI	Province of Saskatchewan Province of Alberta	Minsistry of the Economy			10,110	-	-	-	-	4,610,013	
Canada-Alberta Canada-Manitoba RURA Canada-Manitoba MUNI	Province of Alberta		936 647	-	63,391	-	-	-		63,391	
Canada-Manitoba RURA Canada-Manitoba MUNI		Minister of Finance	300,041	5,465,600	758,276	-	287,138	-	-	7,447,662	
Canada-Manitoba MUNI			2,265,000	-	-		-		-	2,265,000	
	AL MUNICIPALITY OF PIPESTONE		4,356,898	3,351,635	39,149		-		20,011	7,767,694	
	ICIPALITY OF BRENDA-WASKADA		2,285,004	94,347	5,364		-		39,712	2,424,428	
Canada-Manitoba RURAL MUN	NICIPALITY OF WALLACE-WOODWORTH		1,732,573	95,211	4,296		-		100,000	1,932,081	
	JNICIPALITY OF TWO BORDERS		1,630,329	-	464		-		-	1,630,793	
	UNIVERSITY OF MANITOBA		-	1,576,886	160		-		-	1,577,046	
	MUNICIPALITY OF COALFIELDS NO.4		771,184	-	34,860		-		-	806,044	
	PRAIRIE VIEW MUNICIPALITY		153,118	396,590	2,940		-		-	552,648	
	L MUNICIPALITY OF ELLICE-ARCHIE		472,462	1,260	3,669		-		1,032	478,423	
	MUNICIPALITY OF BROWNING NO.34		463,494							463,494	
	AL MUNICIPALITY OF CAMBRIA #6		355,179	-	3,193		-		77,370	435,743	
	MUNICIPALITY OF SOURIS VALLEY #7		364,023	-	7,606		-		-	. ,	
	MUNICIPALITY OF LAKE ALMA NO. 8		203,251	-	10,104		-		8,214	221,569	
	AL MUNICIPALITY OF ARGYLE NO.1		218,424	-	1,350		-		-	219,774	
	PALITY OF DELORAINE-WINCHESTER		94,229	-	-		-		100,000	198,519	
	L MUNICIPALITY OF ANTLER NO. 61		170,613	-	-		-		-	.,	
	L MUNICIPALITY OF BROCK NO. 64		160,885	-	-		-		-	160,885	
	L MUNICIPALITY OF ESTEVAN NO 5		96,003	-	16,840		-		33,323	146,166	
Canada-Manitoba RURAL MU	UNICIPALITY OF BOISSEVAIN-MORTON		117,342	-	-		-		-	117,342	

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report											
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities necessary)	From:	From:       2023-01-01       To:       2023-12-31         Tundra Oil & Gas Limited       Currency of the Report       CAD         E875974       CAD       CAD									
	Payments by Project										
Country	Project Name <sup>1</sup>	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes	
Canada	Exploration, development, and production of crude oil	79,925,702	25,309,976	1,762,676	-	500,844	-	379,662	107,878,860		
Additional Notes:											